

XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO. 53-55 OF 2005(For Prel. Hearing)

SANGEETA RAWAT

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

DHARMENDRA RAWAT

Respondent

(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.)

WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 56 of 2005(For Prel. Hearing)

(With ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.)

(With office report)

Date: 14/02/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Parmit Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue Notice.

In the meantime, further proceedings in Case No.3959 of 2004 titled Dharmendra Kumar Rawat vs. Hitendra Kumar Saxena, Case No.64 of 2004 titled State vs. Dharmendra Rawat, Case No.3504 of 2004 titled Smt. Manu Devi Saxena vs. Hitendra Kumar Saxena & Others, all pending in the Court of Chief Judicial Magistrate, Kamrup, Guwahati and Case No. F.C.(Crl.) No. 260 of 2004 titled Manu Devi Saxena vs. Hitendra Kumar Saxena pending in the Court of Principal Judge, Family Court, Kamrup at Guwahati, are stayed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)

Court Master