

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 53-55 OF 2005

SANGEETA RAWAT
s)

Petitioner(

VERSUS

DHARMENDRA RAWAT
s)

Respondent(

(With appln(s) for stay)
WITH CRLMP 10306/2005(Application for Substituted Service)
WITH
T.P.(CRL) NO. 56 of 2005
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)
WITH CRLMP 10307/2005(Application for Substituted Service)

Date: 19/09/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Parmit Saxena, Adv.
Mrs.Anuradha Rustagi, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Krishna Sarma, Adv.
Mr. V.K.Sidatharan, Adv.
Mr. Riku Sarma, Adv. for
M/S Corporate Law Group,Adv.

Mr. B.K.Satiya ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications for Substituted Service are allowed. Service on
unserved
respondent(s) be effected by way of substituted service by publication in 'Assam Tribune'
(English) and 'Sentinel' (Assamese), one insertion each.

To be listed after six weeks.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master