

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 53-55 OF 2005

SANGEETA RAWAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHARMENDRA RAWAT

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 56 of 2005

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 02/12/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pramit Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Krishna Sarma, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Sidatharan, Adv. for

M/S Corporate Law Group.

Mr. B.K.Satija, Adv.

Mr. Rajinder Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Seeraj Bagga, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service is complete.

Mr. Seeraj Bagga, Adv. states that he has instructions to appear in the matter in place of Mr. B.K. Satija, Advocate, and undertakes to file his vakalatnama in due course. Seeks time to file counter-affidavit. May do so within four weeks from today. Rejoinder, of any, be filed within two weeks thereafter. Mr. B.K. Satija, Adv. is ordered to be discharged from the case.

To come up after six weeks.

(J.S. Rawat)	(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master	Court Master