

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 53-55 OF 2005

SANGEETA RAWAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHARMENDRA RAWAT

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 56 of 2005

(With appln. for stay and office report)

Date: 12/04/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Satish Vig,Adv.
Mr. Riku Sharma,Adv.
for M/s Corporate Law Group,Adv.

Mr. Rajinder Mathur

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Two weeks time has been granted to file counter
affidavit.

List after two weeks.

(B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

REGISTRAR

rc