

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

T R A N S F E R P E T I T I O N (CRL.) NO(s). 5 3- 5 5 O F 2 0 0 5

S A N G E E T A R A W A T

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

D H A R M E N D R A R A W A T

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

W I T H T. P.(C R L) NO. 5 6 o f 2 0 0 5

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 1 0 / 0 8 / 2 0 0 7 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E A S H O K B H A N

H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E V. S. S I R P U R K A R

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P r a m i t Saxena, Adv. for
Mr. Yash P al Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Momota Oinam, Adv. for
M/S Corporate Law Group

Mr. Rajinder Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Seeraj Bagga, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Peru sed the letter circulated.

Adjourned.

List in due course.

Meanwhile, rejoinder affidavit be filed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Kanwal Singh)
Court Master Court Master